

Listed below is the Unity College 2024 Tuition, Composite and Connected for Learning Fees applicable for each year level. The Unity College Board determines and reviews these fees on an annual basis. All fees quoted are per student. Students commencing during the year are charged fees on a pro-rata basis according to weeks remaining in the school year.

YEAR LEVEL	TUITION FEES	COMPOSITE FEE	CONNECTED FOR LEARNING	TOTAL
Reception - Year 2	\$3,175	\$275	\$ -	\$3,450
Year 3 - Year 5	\$3,175	\$330	\$ -	\$3,505
Year 6 - Year 7	\$5,375	\$490	\$225	\$6,090
Year 8 - Year 9	\$5,600	\$490	\$225	\$6,315
Year 10 - Year 12	\$7,250	\$390	\$225	\$7,865

SCHOOL FEES

TUITION FEES

Covers the cost of teaching and assessment for students per year level.

CONNECTED FOR LEARNING

To support their learning, all students are provided with a personal device and monitored internet access for use during their time studying at the College.

In the Junior School, a touchscreen tablet is supplied and is always to remain on school grounds.

In the Middle and Senior Schools, a laptop computer is issued and maintained for students by the school. Whilst enrolled at the College, the students can take their laptops home to ensure ongoing access to schoolwork. This also affords the student the opportunity to exercise responsibility and authentically helps them to take control of their learning whilst enriching their schooling experience through the use of technology.

COMPOSITE FEES

Covers the cost of various additional items supplied by the College. This includes, but is not limited to camps, excursions, student accident insurance, curriculum subscriptions, swimming lessons, Synergy magazine, guest speakers and presentations.

In the Junior School (Reception to Year 5), student stationery and books are also supplied by the College.

*Optional curricular activities such as, but not limited to, VET courses, Pedal Prix, Ski and Service Trips are ADDITIONAL COSTS.

PAYMENT OF FEES

The College invoices the annual school fees at the beginning of the year or commencement of enrolment and provides alternatives for payment of fees.

If annual fees are paid in full by 29 February 2024, a 3% discount on tuition fees will be applied.

If paying by instalments, fees are to be paid weekly, fortnightly, monthly or termly by direct debit from your nominated financial institution.

If making monthly or termly instalments by credit card, this can be done via our BPAY facility if a prior arrangement is made with the school.

FAMILY CONCESSIONS

For families who have more than one child in Years R - 12 the following concessions (applicable to tuition fees only) apply:

YEAR LEVEL	2 ND CHILD	3 RD CHILD	4 [™] & SUBSEQUENT CHILD/REN
R - 2	\$150	\$300	FREE
3 - 5	\$250	\$500	(this refers to 4 or more children attending Unity College at the same time for Tuition Fees only**)
6 - 7	\$350	\$700	
8 - 9	\$550	\$1000	
10 - 12	\$600	\$1100	

**Composite Fee, Connected for Learning and any Extra-Curricular expenses are still payable.

**For the definition of a 'family' for this purpose, please refer to the Financial Information booklet.

STATIONERY

JUNIOR SCHOOL - RECEPTION TO YEAR 5

All stationery and books are provided by the College.

MIDDLE/SENIOR SCHOOL - YEAR 6 TO YEAR 12

Supplies required are detailed on the stationery list provided by the College and can be ordered and paid for through out preferred stationery supplier or selfsourced.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PACKAGE

A Financial Assistance Package is available each year to families in need. Parents who consider that they cannot meet the full payment of fees are invited to submit an application for assistance. Forms for this purpose are available from the Finance Department. Information supplied on these forms is strictly confidential.

INDIGENOUS STUDENT REMISSIONS

The College offers remissions to Indigenous students who are in Years R-12.

VOLUNTARY BUILDING FUND

The Unity College Board has adopted a Voluntary Building Fund donation of \$200 per family (\$50/term fee) for the payment of existing loans and for future building programs. This payment is fully tax deductible.

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL

The College Enrolment Policy states that parents are required to give one terms notice in writing to the Principal that their child/ren will not be continuing their enrolment. For students who leave the College without the required notice, one terms fees will be deemed to be due and payable.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Detailed information is available in the Financial **Information** booklet published in Term 4 of each year. Please request a copy from the Unity College Finance Department if required.

Please contact the Business Manager, Mr Michael Obst on 8532 0100 or via mobst@unitycollege.sa.edu.au for more information as required.

Education is the most powerful weapon which YOU can use to change the world. Nelson Mandela



